

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3508-3509 OF 2007

IFTAKHAR ANSARI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file appln. for impleadment as respondent and with office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Applicant (s)      Mr.    K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Devvrat, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Anup Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

st

Stand over to 31 August, 2009.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER